
 
 

September 25, 2009 
 
 
MEMORANDUM TO:     Stacey L. Rosenberg, Chief 
      Special Projects Branch 
      Division of Policy and Rulemaking 
      Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation 
 
FROM:                 Michael D. McCoppin, Senior Project Manager   /RA/ 
      Special Projects Branch 
      Division of Policy and Rulemaking  
      Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation 
 
SUBJECT:     SUMMARY OF THE SEPTEMBER 16, 2009, CLOSED  
      MEETING BETWEEN THE U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY 

 COMMISSION AND THE BOILING WATER REACTOR VESSEL AND 
INTERNALS PROJECT (BWRVIP) TO DISCUSS BWRVIP-194 (TAC 
NO. ME0317) 

 
 
On September 16, 2009, a closed meeting was held between the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory 
Commission (NRC) staff and BWRVIP representatives at the NRC Executive Boulevard Building 
to discuss a plan to develop responses to NRC supplemental information request regarding the 
BWRVIP-194 acceptance review contained in the Agencywide Documents Access and 
Management System (ADAMS) Accession No. ML091630137.  A list of meeting attendees is 
enclosed and the meeting agenda is contained in the September 16, 2009, closed meeting 
notice available in ADAMS Accession No. ML0924700691. 
 
The specific details of the meeting were determined proprietary and therefore the meeting was 
closed to the public.  The NRC made brief opening remarks, and introductions were made by all 
in attendance.  BWRVIP then provided an overview and discussed their plan to develop 
responses to NRC supplemental information request regarding the BWRVIP-194 acceptance 
review noted above. 
 
 
Project No.:  704 
 
Enclosure:   
List of Attendees 
 
cc w/encl:  See next pages 
 
CONTACT:  Michael D. McCoppin, NRR/DPR 
             301-415-2737 
          Michael.McCoppin@nrc.gov 
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Closed Meeting Between NRC and BWRVIP to Discuss a Plan to Develop Responses 

to NRC Supplemental Information Request Regarding BWRVIP-194 
 

List of Meeting Attendees for September 16, 2009 
 
 

Name Organization Phone Email 

Mike McCoppin USNRC 301-415-2737 Michael.mccoppin@nrc.gov 

Larry Steinert EPRI 650-855-2140 ldsteine@contractor.epri.com 

Randy Stark EPRI 650-855-2122 rstark@epri.com 

George Inch Constellation Energy 315-349-2441 George.inch@constellation.com

John Hosler EPRI 704-595-2720 jhosler@epri.com 

Alan Bilanin 
Continuum 
Dynamics 

609-538-0444 
x108 

bilanin@continuum-
dynamics.com 

David Forsyth Westinghouse 712-374-6638 forsytdr@westinghouse.com 

C. Basavaraju USNRC 301-415-1221 cxblo@nrc.gov 

Bob Carter EPRI 704-595-2579 bcarter@epri.com 

J.D. Wilcott TVA 256-729-2495 jawolcott@tva.gov 

Meena Khanna USNRC 301-415-2150 meena.khanna@nrc.gov 

Vik Shah 
ANL (NRC 
Contractor) 

630-252-5848 vnshah@anl.gov  

Steve Hambric 
Penn State 
University (ANL 
subcontractor) 

814-863-3030 sah19@only.arl.psu.edu 

Samir Ziada 
McMaster  University 
(ANL subcontractor) 

905-525-9140 ziadas@mcmaster.ca 
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BWRVIP          Project No. 704 
cc: 
 
Randy Stark, EPRI BWRVIP 
Integration Manager 
Raj Pathania, EPRI BWRVIP 
Mitigation Manager 
Ken Wolfe, EPRI BWRVIP 
Repair Manager 
Larry Steinert, EPRI BWRVIP 
Electric Power Research Institute 
3420 Hillview Ave. 
Palo Alto, CA  94304 
rstark@epri.com  
rpathani@epri.com 
kwolfe@epri.com 
ldsteine@contractor.epri.com  
 
Bob Geier, Technical Chairman 
BWRVIP Assessment Committee 
Exelon Corporation 
Cornerstone II at Cantera 
4300 Winfield Rd. 
Warrenville, IL  60555 
robert.geier@exeloncorp.com 
 
Dennis Rickertsen, Technical Chairman 
BWRVIP Mitigation Committee 
Southern Nuclear Operating Company 
P. O. Box 1295 (M/S B234) 
Birmingham, AL  35201-1295 
ddricker@southernco.com  
 
Paul J. Davison, Executive Chairman 
BWRVIP Assessment Committee 
PSEG Nuclear, LLC 
Salem/Hope Creek Nuclear Station 
11 Yubas Ave. 
Burlington, NJ  08016 
paul.davison@pseg.com  
 
Denver Atwood,  Chairman 
BWRVIP Repair Focus Group 
Southern Nuclear Operating Co. 
Post Office Box 1295 
40 Inverness Center Parkway  
(M/S B031) 
Birmingham, AL  35242-4809 
dgatwood@southernco.com  
 
Rich Ciemiewicz, Chairman 
BWRVIP Inspection Focus Group 
Exelon Corporation  
200 Exelon Way, Suite 210 (M/S KSA 2-N) 
Kennett Square, PA  19349 
richard.ciemiewicz@exeloncorp.com  

 
Charles J. Wirtz, Technical Chairman 
BWRVIP Integration Committee  
FirstEnergy Corp. 
Perry Nuclear Power Plant  
(M/S A250) 
10 Center Road 
Perry, OH  44081 
cjwirtz@firstenergycorp.com  
 
Oscar Limpias, Executive Chairman 
BWRVIP Integration Committee  
Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc.   
Echelon One 
1340 Echelon Parkway. 
Jackson, MS  39213-8202 
olimpia@entergy.com  
 
Joe Donahue 
BWRVIP Vice Chairman 
V. P., Nuclear Engineering & Services 
Progress Energy, Inc. 
410 S. Wilmington St. (M/S PEB6) 
Raleigh, NC  27601-1849 
joe.w.donahue@pgnmail.com  
 
Richard Anderson 
BWRVIP Executive Oversight Committee 
Site Vice President 
NextEra Energy Duane Arnold 
Duane Arnold Energy Center 
3277 DAEC Road 
Palo, IA  52324-9785 
rich.anderson@nexteraenergy.com 
 
Robert Carter, EPRI BWRVIP 
  Assessment Manager 
Jeff Landrum, EPRI BWRVIP 
  Inspection Manager 
EPRI NDE Center  
P.O. Box 217097 
1300 W. T. Harris Blvd. 
Charlotte, NC  28221 
bcarter@epri.com  
jlandrum@epri.com  
 
Dennis Madison, Executive Chairman 
BWRVIP Mitigation Committee 
Site Vice President 
Southern Nuclear Operating Co. 
Edwin I. Hatch Nuclear Plant 
US Hwy 1 N 
Baxley, GA  31515-2010 
drmadiso@southernco.com 
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